
Chapter 7

The Honorable:

Location:
Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
Response Date:

MARY F. WALRATH

Court Room 7, 3rd FL
09/04/2024

08/29/2024
02:00 PM

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Case No. 12-12291-MFWIn re:

APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (NFR)

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND

Debtor(s)

TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION §
§
§
§

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that Charles A. Stanziale,
trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Final Report and the trustee and the trustee’s professionals have
filed final fee applications, which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee’s Final Report and
Applications for Compensation.

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for inspection at the
Office of the Clerk, at the following address:

United States Courthouse
824 Market St N

3rd Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or to the Final
Report, must file a written objection within 20 days from the mailing of this notice, together with a request for a
hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose application is being challenged and the
United States Trustee. If no objections are filed, the Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may
pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.

:

Ch. 7 Trustee

 /s/ Charles A. Stanziale08/09/2024: 08/09/2024 By:

Charles A. Stanziale
100 Passaic Ave.
Suite 310
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(201) 306-0066
cstanziale@chas-law.com

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 1 of 23



Chapter 7

The Honorable:

Location:
Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
Response Date:

MARY F. WALRATH

Court Room 7, 3rd FL
09/04/2024

08/29/2024
02:00 PM

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Case No. 12-12291-MFW

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

The Final Report shows receipts of :
and approved disbursements of:
leaving a balance on hand of1:

5,194,501.50
4,231,255.88

$
$
$ 963,245.62

Debtor(s)

 DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:TRI-VALLEY CORPORATION §
§
§
§

Claim
No.

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of
Claim

Interim Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

TVO-
00177

JD RUSH
COMPANY

44,427.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00211

ANTERRA
ENERGY
SERVICES.
INC.

428,822.72 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00256S

ARMSTRONG
PETROLEUM
CORP.

741.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00354S

LUNA &
GLUSHON

5,266,418.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
004

TVC Opus 1
Drilling
Program, LP

500,000.00 225,000.00 225,000.00 0.00

            Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

         1The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 2 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of
Claim

Interim Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

00012S KERN
COUNTY
TREASURER
AND TAX
COLLECTOR

13,955.70 0.00 0.00 0.00

00033 GEO
GUIDANCE
DRILLING
SERVICES,
INC.

27,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00034 EXCALIBUR
WELL
SERVICES
CORP.

18,048.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

00060S TW TELECOM
INC.

1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00084S TW TELECOM
INC.

1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00086 EXCALIBUR
WELL
SERVICES
CORP.

18,048.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

00087 GEO
GUIDANCE
DRILLING
SERVICES,
INC.

27,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00097-S GLYNN,
CAROL
STONE

124.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

00107 IPFS
CORPORATIO
N

347,135.94 0.00 0.00 0.00

00114 KERN
COUNTY
TREASURER
AND TAX
COLLECTOR

13,989.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

00135 OST  TRUCK
AND  CRANES
INC

739.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 3 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Claim Asserted Allowed Amount of
Claim

Interim Payments to
Date

Proposed
Payment

00142 DRILTEK,
INC.  A
CALIFORNIA
CORPORATIO
N

27,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00324 KEY ENERGY
SERVICES,
LLC

56,625.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

00353S LUNA &
GLUSHON

5,266,418.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

00397 FIRST
INSURANCE
FUNDING
CORP.  OF
CALIF.

158,599.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

00409 KERN
COUNTY
TREASURER
AND TAX
COLLECTOR

394.14 0.00 0.00 0.00

00413-S Meridian
Calloway, LLC

12,000.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

00414S CENTURYLIN
K
COMMUNICAT
IONS, LLC,
formerly TW
TELECOM
INC.

1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total to be paid to secured creditors:
Remaining balance:

0.00
963,245.62

$
$

            Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Trustee, Fees - CHARLES A. STANZIALE 179,085.05 0.00 179,085.05

Attorney for Trustee Fees - McCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 1,814,313.00 1,731,410.75 82,902.25

Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - McCARTER & ENGLISH,
LLP

47,071.72 35,854.03 11,217.69

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 4 of 23



Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Fees, United States Trustee 13,975.00 0.00 13,975.00

Bond Payments - International Sureties, Ltd. 8,566.92 8,566.92 0.00

Other Chapter 7 Administrative Expenses - WORLDWIDE
EXPRESS

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Chapter 7 Administrative Expenses - ULTREX
BUSINESS  PRODUCTS

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Chapter 7 Administrative Expenses - San Joaquin
Valley Air Pollution Control ACCOUNT

720.00 720.00 0.00

Attorney for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - CIARDI, CIARDI &
ASTIN

92,781.50 92,781.50 0.00

Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Other Firm)  - CIARDI,
CIARDI & ASTIN

1,556.87 1,556.87 0.00

Accountant for Trustee Fees (Other Firm) - CROWE LLP 780,341.00 752,249.00 28,092.00

Accountant for Trustee Expenses (Other Firm) - CROWE LLP 12,956.77 12,839.64 117.13

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses:
Remaining balance: 647,856.50

315,389.12
$
$

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 5 of 23



            Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim
Payments to

Date

Proposed
Payment

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - HOBART G.
TRUESDELL (ADMINISTRATIVE)

2,681.25 2,681.25 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - PACHULSKI
STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

83,105.95 83,105.95 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - ECHO
GEOPHYSICAL CORP

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - ASHBY & GEDDES
P.A.

351,614.95 351,614.95 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - LANDIS RATH &
COBB, LLP

62,675.25 62,675.25 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - YOUNG
CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

56,481.27 56,481.27 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - CONWAY MAC
KENZIE, INC.

92,925.76 92,925.76 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - SHARON ROTH 8,998.50 8,998.50 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - K&L GATES. LLC 19,542.92 19,542.92 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees -
GAVIN/SOLOMONESE LLC

10,408.51 10,408.51 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Professional's Fees - FTI CONSULTING
INC.

25,219.15 25,219.15 0.00

Prior Chapter Other Operating Expenses - ENVIROMENTAL
NAVIGATION SERVICES,   INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Administrative Expenses - HOYT
ENERGY, LLC

0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Prior Chapter Administrative Expenses - The California
Department of Conservation

40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses:

647,856.50
0.00

$
$

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

            Allowed priority claims are:

            In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $0.00 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 6 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

SR-
0022P

Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00009

Franchise Tax Board 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00094

Wyoming State Treasurer 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00367-
U

Pacific Process Systems, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00367P

Pacific Process Systems, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00408

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00411

Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

00001 ADVANCED COMBUSTION
& PROCESS CONTROLS,

0.00 0.00 0.00

00010 FRANCHISE  TAX  BOARD 0.00 0.00 0.00

00011 Franchise Tax Board 0.00 0.00 0.00

00093 WYOMING STATE
TREASURER

0.00 0.00 0.00

0095 WYOMING STATE
TREASURER

0.00 0.00 0.00

00096 WYOMING STATE
TREASURER

0.00 0.00 0.00

Total to be paid for priority claims:
Remaining balance: 647,856.50

0.00
$
$

            The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).
            Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $4,691,368.08 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 18.8 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 7 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

SR-
00120

Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

SR-
0022U

Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00001

IRWIN INDUSTRIES, INC. 3,376.40 0.00 490.52

TVO-
00002

COUGHRAN MECHANICAL
SERVICES

9,143.37 0.00 1,328.35

TVO-
00003

GERALD T. RAYDON 45,833.26 0.00 6,658.65

TVO-
00007

COGCO, INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00021

Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00024

Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 3,408.82 0.00 495.23

TVO-
00031

Production Tool Specialties 5,282.25 0.00 767.40

TVO-
00035

Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00037

C&B Bailers 575.00 0.00 83.54

TVO-
00042

Turner Trans Lift, Inc, 1,144.00 0.00 166.20

TVO-
00048

Temple-Bogen, Janet 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00058

Silva Oil Co., Inc. 1,156.76 0.00 168.05

TVO-
00063

GEO DRILLING FLUIDS,
INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00067

COGCO INC 13,559.00 0.00 1,969.85

TVO-
00069

Patriot  Environmental
Services

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00070

Tiger Cased Hole Service,
Inc.

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00072

Sentinel Oil & Gas
Consultants

5,280.00 0.00 767.08

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 8 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

TVO-
00073

Patriot Environmental
Services

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00075

Safety Tek Industries 1,018.36 0.00 147.95

TVO-
00081

Envirotech Consultants 2,276.00 0.00 330.66

TVO-
00082

Big Oil Tool, LLC 1,986.00 0.00 288.53

TVO-
00085

West Coast Casing, LLC 11,246.62 0.00 1,633.91

TVO-
00098

Pacific Petroleum, Inc. 476,646.30 0.00 69,247.12

TVO-
00100

VENTURA CRANE,  INC. 4,623.55 0.00 671.71

TVO-
00106

PACIFIC STATES
ELECTRICAL &

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00109

Patriot Environmental
Services, Inc

43,927.23 0.00 6,381.74

TVO-
00111

RIO DELTA RESOURCES,
INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00112

Tiger Cased Hole Service,
Inc.

32,166.60 0.00 4,673.16

TVO-
00117

MARTINS,  HARVEY 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00119

IRANI, ARDESHIR &
MELISSA

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00121

AEROS ENVIRONMENTAL,
INC.

1,900.00 0.00 276.03

TVO-
00143

IRWIN INDUSTRIES, INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00144

MARTINS, WILLIAM 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00148

Pacific Process Systems, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00157

HANSEN LIV TR, ET AL 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00159

REVIER SOLIDS
SOLUTIONS, INC.

4,933.51 0.00 716.74

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 9 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

TVO-
00161

ANTERRA ENERGY
SERVOCES. INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00163

TILBURY, EDWARD M.,
TRUSTEE

2,873.11 0.00 417.41

TVO-
00196

DELLWO,  LAURA 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00256U

ARMSTRONG PETROLEUM
CORP.

8,000.00 0.00 1,162.24

TVO-
00291

WISHING  WELL
PETROLEUM,   LTD

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00309

TVC Opus I Drilling Program
L.P. Cooch & Taylor Attn:
Dale R. Dube, Esquire

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00313

TEMPLE-WOLFE,
CHRISTINE

52.76 0.00 7.66

TVO-
00332

GERALD T. RAYDON 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00340

GEORGE T.  GAMBLE 1991
TRUST

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00354U

LUNA & GLUSHON 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00367

Pacific Process Systems, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00399

Pacific Process Systems, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00400

Pacific Process Systems, Inc. 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00411

INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00003 VALLEY PROPANE OF
BAKERSFIELD,  INC

2,376.51 0.00 345.26

00004 BUSINESS WIRE,  INC. 17,161.50 0.00 2,493.22

00005 PROFORMA PROGRESSIVE
MKTG

0.00 0.00 0.00

00006 STINSON STATIONERS 6,763.64 0.00 982.62

00008 PAUL F.  FOTH FAMILY
TRUST

3,600.00 0.00 523.01

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 10 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00012U KERN COUNTY
TREASURER AND TAX
COLLECTOR

0.00 0.00 0.00

00013 CALIFORNIA SAFETY
TRAINING CORPORATION

0.00 0.00 0.00

00014 Wayne Long & Co., CPA's 0.00 0.00 0.00

00015 ADVANCED DATA
STORAGE,   INC. (storage of
records)

0.00 0.00 0.00

00016 UNIVERSAL BUILDING
MAINTENANCE,  LLC

6,594.93 0.00 958.11

00017 DEPARTMENT OF THE
TREASUREY - IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

00018 BTE COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

0.00 0.00 0.00

00019 LOWENSTEIN,  HENRY 67,555.65 0.00 9,814.48

00020 GABRIEL,  EDWARD M. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00023P PROXY ADVISORY GROUP,
LLC,  THE

8,950.00 0.00 1,300.26

00025 PACIFIC GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY

1,573.49 0.00 228.60

00026 RABOBANK,  N.A. 112,412.59 0.00 16,331.29

00027 WEST COAST LAND
SERVICE

10,249.25 0.00 1,489.01

00028 SESPE CONSULTING,  INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00029 DOS RIOS,   INC. 11,805.00 0.00 1,715.03

00030 AMERICAN SAFETY DRUG
TESTING

5,080.80 0.00 738.14

00036 Department of the Treasury -
IRS

0.00 0.00 0.00

00038 LAW OFFICE OF MINTZ &
BILLIE

11,205.00 0.00 1,627.86

00040 Marborg Industries 3,095.21 0.00 449.67

00041 SAFETY TEK INDUSTRIES 0.00 0.00 0.00

00044 LITINOMICS,  INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00045 INSTRUMENT CONTROL
SERVICES

2,447.14 0.00 355.52

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 11 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00046 FOUR POINTS SHERATON 0.00 0.00 0.00

00047 AHERN RENTALS 2,023.61 0.00 293.99

00051 AYME,  BYRON R. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00053 MUNGER OIL
INFORMATION SVC INC

815.12 0.00 118.42

00056 MONROE,  SAMARA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00059 AVANTI  ENVIRONMENTAL
INC.

750.00 0.00 108.96

00060U TW TELECOM INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00061 MONROE, JOHN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00064 CRYOGENIC EXPERTS  INC 2,226.14 0.00 323.41

00065 DELTA WELL SERVICE,
LLC

7,645.40 0.00 1,110.72

00066 TASC 819.72 0.00 119.09

00071 E  & L CLEANING SERVICE 1,860.00 0.00 270.22

00074 BTE  COMMUNICATIONS
INC

211.45 0.00 30.72

00078 SIEMENS  INDUSTRY  INC 5,821.00 0.00 845.67

00079 AA  PRODUCTION
SERVICES  INC

15,767.08 0.00 2,290.64

00080 WESTERN COMPRESSION
INC

21,010.00 0.00 3,052.33

00083U ENVIROMENTAL
NAVIGATION SERVICES,
INC.

6,508.80 0.00 945.60

00084U TW TELECOM INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00092U ULTREX BUSINESS
PRODUCTS

1,306.55 0.00 189.82

00097-
U

Glynn, Carol Stone 124.35 0.00 18.07

00101 UNITED SITE SERVICES 2,186.22 0.00 317.61

00102 BATEMAN,  PAUL W. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00104 ASBURY
TRANSPORTATION INC

0.00 0.00 0.00

00108 WESTERN OILFIELDS
SUPPLY CO.   INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 12 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00110 MARTINS,  HARVEY 0.00 0.00 0.00

00116 MEDIANT
COMMUNICATIONS

0.00 0.00 0.00

00117 MARTINS, NORMAN J. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00122 MILLER, LOREN J. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00125 LELS-HOHMANN,  NIENKE
A.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00126 PASTOR,  LORRRAINE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00127 VENTURA COMPRESSOR 19,878.89 0.00 2,888.00

00128 MYERS,  WIDDERS
GIBSON,  JONES,

0.00 0.00 0.00

00129 TOTAL FILTRATION
SERVICE,   INC.

1,125.98 0.00 163.58

00130 CORE LABORATORIES  LP 0.00 0.00 0.00

00132 ANDRESEN,  KARAL LYNN;
SUCC TTEE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00133 CORE LABORATORIES,
INC.

320.00 0.00 46.49

00136 PROFORMA PROGRESSIVE
MKTG.

1,615.22 0.00 234.66

00137 FLYERS  ENERGY LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00139 ASTA CONSTRUCTION CO,
INC.

8,482.50 0.00 1,232.34

00140 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
LEASING,   INC.

1,108.75 0.00 161.08

00141 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
LEASING,  INC.

374.41 0.00 54.39

00146 EVC  GROUP  INC. 45,473.52 0.00 6,606.39

00149 ACT TELECONFERENCING
SERVICES

929.75 0.00 135.07

00150 RR DONNELLEY 32,297.52 0.00 4,692.18

00154 NYSE MARKET,  INC. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00155-
U

ECHO GEOPHYSICAL
CORP

1,822.30 0.00 264.74

00156 EQUIPMENT  2000 527,800.00 0.00 76,678.73

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 13 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00158 LAWHON-TVO SURFACE
USE AGRMT.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00164 STRASBURGER & PRICE,
LLP

2,367.79 0.00 343.99

00168 RUTAN & TUCKER LLP 161,000.00 0.00 23,390.06

00171 PYUN,  ALYS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00172 PYUN,  ALYS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00178 WESTERN OIL SUPPLY CO.
(RAIN FOR RENT)

0.00 0.00 0.00

00179 AMERICAN HOME
ASSURANCE COMPANY,
ET AL

0.00 0.00 0.00

00180 American Home Assurance
Company, et al

0.00 0.00 0.00

00181 American Home Assurance
Company, et al

0.00 0.00 0.00

00200 GLOBAL SHARES  IRELAND
LIMITED

0.00 0.00 0.00

00201 LEMLER OIL AND GAS LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00210 GENERAL PRODUCTION
SERVICE,   INC.

14,086.00 0.00 2,046.41

00233 PETRAWEST LTD 0.00 0.00 0.00

00234 PETRAWEST LTD 0.00 0.00 0.00

00235 PETRAWEST LTD 0.00 0.00 0.00

00280 SITRICK AND COMPANY 8,281.25 0.00 1,203.10

00299 TRUESDELL,  HOBART G. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00311 TEMPLE,  ROGER 52.26 0.00 7.59

00312 TEMPLE,  HUGH DAN,   ET
UX,

479.89 0.00 69.72

00327 BROWN ARMSTRONG 114,208.80 0.00 16,592.24

00328 MILLER,  GEORGE ROBERT 0.00 0.00 0.00

00331 PETRAWEST LTD 232,000.00 232,000.00 0.00

00334 PLEASANT VALLEY RANCH,
LLC

0.00 0.00 0.00

00335 PLEASANT VALLEY RANCH,
LLC

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 14 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00353U LUNA & GLUSHON 0.00 0.00 0.00

00357 TOMAS  & DIANE C'DE
BACA

0.00 0.00 0.00

00362 BROADRIDGE  FINANCIAL 23,570.60 0.00 3,424.33

00402 TUBULAR INSPECTION CO
INC

0.00 0.00 0.00

00403 MOORE,  SUSAN FORDNEY 282.64 0.00 41.06

00404 BROWN,  SHARON ANN 282.84 0.00 41.09

00405 TUBULAR INSPECTION CO
INC

2,604.77 0.00 378.42

00407 WESTERVELT,  WAYNE D 0.00 0.00 0.00

00410 FIGONE,  LIANA G.,  TTEE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00414U CENTURYLINK
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,
formerly TW TELECOM INC.

6,800.00 0.00 987.91

00416 -
1

MEDIANT
COMMUNICATIONS

180.67 0.00 26.25

00417 -
1

NYSE MARKET, INC. NYSE
EURONEXT, INC. ATTN:
CONTROLLER'S
DEPARTMENT

59,615.40 0.00 8,660.92

00418 -
1

Myers, Widders, Gibson,
Jones & Feingold L.L.P. Erik
B. Feingold, Esq.

72,821.50 0.00 10,579.50

00419 -
1

CALIFORNIA SAFETY
TRAINING COR

724.96 0.00 105.32

00424 -
1

HENRY LOWENSTEIN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00425 -
1

GABRIEL, EDWARD M. 43,170.59 0.00 6,271.82

00427 -
1

Paul W. Bateman The Klein &
Saks Group

69,906.73 0.00 10,156.04

00430 -
1

JAMES S. MAYER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00431 -
1

MILLER, LOREN J. 67,347.50 0.00 9,784.24

00433 -
1

DENNIS P. LOCKHART 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 15 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00434 -
1

TVC Opus I Drilling Program
L.P. Cooch & Taylor Attn:
Dale R. Dube, Esquire

0.00 0.00 0.00

00436 -
1

The California Department of
Conservation

2,150,000.00 0.00 312,351.76

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: 647,856.50

0.00$
$

            Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will
be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus
interest (if applicable).
            Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00413 -
U

MERIDIAN CALLOWAY, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00415 -
1

WAYNE LONG & CO., CPA'S 0.00 0.00 0.00

00421 -
1

Petrawest LTD. c/o Gerald T.
Raydon

0.00 0.00 0.00

00422 -
1

GERALD T. RAYDON 0.00 0.00 0.00

00423 -
1

MASTON N. CUNNINGHAM 0.00 0.00 0.00

00426 -
1

BILLINGER, GREG 0.00 0.00 0.00

00428 -
1

MILTON J. CARLSON 0.00 0.00 0.00

00429 -
1

JOHN DURBIN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00435 -
1

F. LYNN BLYSTONE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00435 -
2

F. LYNN BLYSTONE 0.00 0.00 0.00

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for tardily filed general unsecured claims: 0.00

0.00$
$

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 16 of 23



            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $1,578,346.37 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata
only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.
The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if
applicable).
            Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

TVO-
00091

Howard, Charles S, III,
Trustee

355.53 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00184

MAYER,  DIANE E 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00187

CHALMERS,  JEFF 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00191

CHALMERS,  BX (MINOR) 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00194

CHALMERS,  CX (MINOR) 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00213

BLACK POND LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00217

3 VALLEY VENTURE LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00220

CHALMERS,  GARDNER 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00245

CHALMERS,  MARILYN 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00258

GROBLEBE,   DAVID G.
FOR  HIMSELF AND AS
MANAGER FOR GROBCO  II
AND FOR THE  CLAS

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00263

TERRY AND SHEILA
HOLMES TRUST DTD

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00268

HAROLD J.  HOLMES  &
DELFINA C.  HOLMES

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00274

JOHN W CUTTER TRUST
DTD  12-19-1994

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00283

COLT,  RICHARD 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00289

CHALMERS,  HAROLD
CRAIG

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 17 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

TVO-
00302

GROBLEBE, DAVID G., FOR
HIMSELF AND AS
MANAGER FOR GROBCO  II
AND FOR THE  CLAS

0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00329

MILLER,  GEORGE ROBERT 0.00 0.00 0.00

TVO-
00344

GEORGE T.  GAMBLE 1991
TRUST

0.00 0.00 0.00

00039 SARAFRAZ,  BEHROOZ 0.00 0.00 0.00

00043 STARR, JAMES & PAMELA,
TTEE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00049 HEMPHILL,  BRETT 16,000.00 0.00 0.00

00050 ABRAMOWITZ,  DAVID 0.00 0.00 0.00

00052 HARNICK, DAVID &
CONNIE, TTEES

0.00 0.00 0.00

00054 RICHMOND,  LESTER W. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00055 OSBORN,  ROGER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00057 HARTBRODT,  RICK 0.00 0.00 0.00

00062 FIELDING LEWIS COCKE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00068 KAPLAN, FRANK E & MARIE
MCMILLAN

0.00 0.00 0.00

00076 STOKES,   PAUL 0.00 0.00 0.00

00077 STOKES,  PAUL J.  & LYNN
J.  SAKASEGAWA

0.00 0.00 0.00

00088 HARRIS,  MICHAEL J. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00089 SALMON,  GEORGE &
LENORE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00090 JOHNSON,  JULIE E. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00105 CALLON,  JANICE LYNN 100,000.00 0.00 0.00

00118 QUAGLIATA,   PENNY L.   &
MARK J.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00134 CARDIGAN,  TREVOR M 0.00 0.00 0.00

00147S DELOUTH,  MICHAEL J &
BETTY DELOUTH

0.00 0.00 0.00

00147U DELOUTH,  MICHAEL J &
BETTY DELOUTH

400.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 18 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00151 PAPANGELLIN,  GC & MIA
PAPANGELLIN JT TEN

2,450.00 0.00 0.00

00152 REEDER,  SAMMY JO,
TTEE OF THE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00153 PETERS,  EDWARD 15,389.00 0.00 0.00

00160 TURNER,  JOSEPH W JR &
MARY JEAN

829.35 0.00 0.00

00165 DRAKE,  SANDI  T 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

00166 TOGIOKA,  MOTOMU 0.00 0.00 0.00

00167 DRAKE,  DAVID D,
TRUSTEE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00170 TOGIOKA,  PAUL 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

00182 MAYER,  DIANE E 0.00 0.00 0.00

00183 MAYER,  DIANE E 0.00 0.00 0.00

00186 CHALMERS,   JEFF  AND
SUSAN

0.00 0.00 0.00

00189 CHALMERS,  JEFF 0.00 0.00 0.00

00192 CHALMERS,  BX (MINOR) 0.00 0.00 0.00

00195 CHALMERS,  CX (MINOR) 0.00 0.00 0.00

00198 DELLWO,  LAURA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00204 RAZAVI,  MAHMOOD K.  &
MAMAK MOTAMEDI

0.00 0.00 0.00

00205 GATES,  WILLIAM 20,000.00 0.00 0.00

00209 GRAVES,  BARBARA JO 164,686.00 0.00 0.00

00212 BLACK POND LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00216 3 VALLEY VENTURE LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00221 CHALMERS,  GARDNER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00224 CHALMERS,  GARDNER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00225 CHALMERS,  GARDNER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00226 CHALMERS,  GARDNER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00227 CHALMERS,  GARDNER 0.00 0.00 0.00

00239 CHALMERS,  MARILYN F. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00240 CHALMERS,  MARILYN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00241 CHALMERS,   DONNA 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 19 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00242 CHALMERS,  MARILYN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00243 CHALMERS,  DONNA 0.00 0.00 0.00

00244 HERITAGE,  MARK 0.00 0.00 0.00

00247 CHALMERS,  MARILYN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00255 HERITAGE,  MARK 0.00 0.00 0.00

00257 GROBLEBE,  DAVID G. FOR
HIMSELF AND AS
MANAGER FOR GROBCO  I
AND FOR THE  CLAS

0.00 0.00 0.00

00261 TERRY AND SHEILA
HOLMES  TRUST DTD

0.00 0.00 0.00

00262 TERRY AND SHEILA
HOLMES TRUST DTD

0.00 0.00 0.00

00266 HAROLD J.  HOLMES  &
DELFINA C.  HOLMES

0.00 0.00 0.00

00267 HAROLD J.  HOLMES  &
DELFINA C.  HOLMES

0.00 0.00 0.00

00272 JOHN W CUTTER TRUST
DTD  12-19-1994

0.00 0.00 0.00

00273 JOHN W CUTTER TRUST
DTD 12-19-1994

0.00 0.00 0.00

00278 NAGEL,  CARL-MARTIN 933,274.40 0.00 0.00

00279 DOLAN,  TRIECIA C.  &
MARTIN A.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00282 COLT,  RICHARD 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

00284 AUER,  NICOLAS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00285 AUER,  TOBIAS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00286 HOOPES,  ROBIN 0.00 0.00 0.00

00287 TEMPLE OF THE DIVINE
MOTHER, INC.

0.00 0.00 0.00

00288 CHALMERS,  HAROLD
CRAIG

46,136.34 0.00 0.00

00290 CHALMERS,   CHARITO 18,129.15 0.00 0.00

00292 BERT, LINDA LEE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00293 JOHNSTON,  CYRUS T.  &
MARY F.

0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 20 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00295 CHALMERS,  LYNN 139,935.20 0.00 0.00

00300 GROBLEBE, DAVID G. FOR
HIMSELF AND AS
MANAGER FOR GROBCO  II
AND FOR THE CLASS

0.00 0.00 0.00

00303 CHALMERS,  MARK
TYRONE

0.00 0.00 0.00

00306 CHALMERS,  JEFF &
SUSAN

0.00 0.00 0.00

00310 TVC OPUS  I  DRILLING
PROGRAM L.P

0.00 0.00 0.00

00314 HARUKI,  CRAIG 25,000.00 0.00 0.00

00315 DR. CRAIG HARUKI  DDS
INC. 401 (K)  PSP

0.00 0.00 0.00

00316 DR.  CRAIG HARUKI  DDS
INC. 401 (K)   PSP

0.00 0.00 0.00

00317 KLAYMAN,   STEVEN B. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00321 SANDRA J. DENNY, TTEE 0.00 0.00 0.00

00326 CHALMERS DITTHARDT,
VANESSA

7,750.00 0.00 0.00

00336 NARINIAN,   ROGER S. 3,511.40 0.00 0.00

00338 GAMBLE,  G.  THOMAS 0.00 0.00 0.00

00341 GEORGE T.  GAMBLE 1991
TRUST

0.00 0.00 0.00

00342 GEORGE T.  GAMBLE 1991
TRUST

0.00 0.00 0.00

00345 GEORGE T. GAMBLE 1991
TRUST

0.00 0.00 0.00

00366 HARE,  DOUGLAS A 2,500.00 0.00 0.00

00368 KAUAI  HINODE ONE LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00369 KAUAI  HINODE TWO LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00370 KAUAI  HINODE THREE LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00371 KAUAI  HINODE FOUR LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00372 KAUAI  HINODE 5 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00373 KAUAI  HINODE  6 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00374 KAUAI  HINODE 7 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 21 of 23



Claim
No.

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

00375 KAUAI  HINODE  8 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00376 KAUAI  HINODE 9 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00377 KAUAI  HINODE 10 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00378 KAUAI  HINODE 11 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00379 KAUAI  HINODE 12 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00380 KAUAI  HINODE  14 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00381 KAUAI  HINODE 15 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00382 KAUAI  HINODE 16 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00383 KAUAI  HINODE 17 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00384 KAUAI  HINODE 18 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00385 KAUAI  HINODE 19 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00386 KAUAI  HINODE 20 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00387 KAUAI  HINODE 21 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00388 KAUAI  HINODE 22 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00389 KAUAI  HINODE 23 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00390 KAUAI  HINODE 24 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00391 KAUAI  HINODE 25 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00392 KAUAI  HINODE 26 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00393 KAUAI  HINODE 27 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00394 KAUAI  HINODE 28 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00395 KAUAI  HINODE 29 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00396 KAUAI  HINODE  30 LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00

00401 BEHA,  JOHANNES G.,  DR. 0.00 0.00 0.00

00432 -
1

HAROLD J. NOYES 0.00 0.00 0.00

Remaining balance:
Total to be paid for subordinated claims:

0.00
0.00

$
$

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 22 of 23



Ch. 7 Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

 /s/ Charles A. Stanziale

Charles A. Stanziale
100 Passaic Ave.
Suite 310
Fairfield, NJ 07004
(201) 306-0066
cstanziale@chas-law.com

Charles A. Stanziale:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Case 12-12291-MFW    Doc 1182    Filed 08/12/24    Page 23 of 23


